CH \$90.00 30438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 5226/0780	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		06/06/2014	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carrolton Home Care, LLC	
Street Address:	491 Williamson Road, Suite 204	
City:	Mooresville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28117	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	Community Health, LLC	
Street Address:	491 Williamson Road, Suite 204	
City:	Mooresville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28117	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3043878	COMMUNITY HOME CARE & HOSPICE		
Registration Number:	3039442	EVERY PATIENT WE CARE FOR STAYS IN OUR H		
Registration Number:	4102215	NOW MEANS NOW		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1:300 North LaSalle StreetAddress Line 2:Kirkland & Ellis LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11622-17 RMP

TRADEMARK EL: 005303 FRAME: 0122

900292279 REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan			
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014			
Total Attachments: 3				
source-Trademark Release (Curo 2014)#page1 tif				

source=Trademark Release (Curo 2014)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Curo 2014)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Curo 2014)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0123

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (005226/0780)

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of June 6, 2014, is made by SunTrust Bank, as administrative agent ("*Grantee*"), in favor of the Grantors party thereto the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2014 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2014 at Reel 005226 Frame 0780 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by the Grantors in favor of the Grantee, and (ii) the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement; hereinafter, the "Security Agreement"), Grantors pledged and assigned to Grantee, a continuing security interest in the trademarks and IP licenses listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof (collectively, including the Trademarks, the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all liens on and security interests in the Grantors' Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and/or the Security Agreement, including the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0124 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Grantee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Grantee

Name: Ben Cumming

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0125

Schedule I

Mark	Country	App. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
COMMUNITY HOME	North	N/A	18083	Carrolton Home Care, LLC
CARE & HOSPICE & Design	Carolina		9/3/2004	
Community Home Care & Hospice				
COMMUNITY HOME	U.S.	76/612214	3043878	Carrolton Home Care, LLC
CARE & HOSPICE & Design	Federal	9/15/2004	1/17/2006	
Community Diene Core & Hospice				
EVERY PATIENT WE	North	N/A	18084	Carrolton Home Care, LLC
CARE FOR STAYS IN OUR	Carolina		9/3/2004	
HEARTS				
EVERY PATIENT WE	U.S.	76/612215	3039442	Carrolton Home Care, LLC
CARE FOR STAYS IN OUR	Federal	9/14/2004	1/10/2006	
HEARTS				
NOW MEANS NOW	U.S.	85/366448	4102215	Community Health, LLC
	Federal	7/8/2011	2/21/2012	

Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 06/16/2014